PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
N. Hans Van Toor	02/09/2006
Gijsbertus Johannes Van Rossum	02/10/2006
Marco B. Kruidenberg	02/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391-5624	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10567727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)359-7039 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MNavarro@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334498005US3
j	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Kellie S. Bickel/

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

500576342 **REEL: 021148 FRAME: 0542**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to my (our) full satisfaction, I (we),

N. Hans VAN TOOR, Albast 35, 2719 TV Zoetermeer, Netherlands Gijsbertus Johannes VAN ROSSUM, Digna Johannaweg 117, 3193 PE Hoogvliet, Netherlands Marco B. KRUIDENBERG, Voorweg 58, 3233 SL Oostvoorne, Netherlands

hereby sell and assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-5624, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and all territories thereof and in all foreign countries, in and to all the inventions ("Inventions") in:

LOW TRANS-FATTY ACID FAT COMPOSITIONS; LOW-TEMPERATURE HYDROGENATION, E.G., OF EDIBLE OILS

- [] for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
- [X] identified as U.S. Application Serial Number 10/567,727, filed January 31, 2006;
- [X] identified as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/024955 and filed on 30 July 2004

and naming me (us) as inventor(s); and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all original and reissue patents granted for any of said Inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said application and patents granted thereon, and all applications for any of said Inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States and patents granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in all such patents; and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim for any foreign application the benefits of any convention including but not limited to the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose including the right to claim priority in accordance with such convention, and any other benefits available through the laws of these foreign countries with respect to patent applications as fully and entirely as I (we) could claim such benefits; and the right to file applications for patents and otherwise to apply for and obtain any patents for said Inventions in its own name in any country.

And I (we) hereby covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to CARGILL, INCORPORATED all facts known to me (us) respecting said Invention whenever requested by it, and will execute all instruments or documents requested by it for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on said Invention, or in connection with litigation regarding said Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letters Patent therefore in the United States or foreign countries and will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, at the request of CARGILL, INCORPORATED, all without further or other compensation than that above set forth, but otherwise at the cost of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

PATENT REEL: 021148 FRAME: 0543

And I (we) further covenant and agree that if and when CARGILL, INCORPORATED desires to file a disclaimer relating to said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, I (we) will, upon its request, sign and deliver all papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

And I (we) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the said Letters Patent to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, (or its designate) as assignee and owner of the said entire interest.

This assignment shall ensure to the benefit of the successors and assigns and authorized affiliates of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

Inventor:

N. Hans VAN TOOR

Post Office:

Albast 35 2719 TV Zoetermeer

Netherlands

Citizenship: Netherlands

Signed:

Dated: Telar. 9 2006

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Witness

HARTATI SIMKA

Witness

Inventor:

Gijsbertus Johannes VAN ROSSUM

Post Office:

Digna Johannaweg 117

3193 PE Hoogvliet

Netherlands

Citizenship:

Netherlands

Signed:

Dated: FEBR 10th 2006

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Witness

Witness

Inventor:

Marco B. KRUIDENBERG

Post Office:

Voorweg 58

3233 SL Oostvoorne

Netherlands

Citizenship:

Netherlands

Signed:

Dated: Fels g 20

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Brown Dille Feb 10, 200

HARTATI SIMKA

Witness

Feb 10th, 2006

3